
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4033
ANSWERED ON:17.12.2014
DUAL EDUCATION SYSTEM
Choudhary Col. (Retd) Sona Ram

Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has any plan to educate medical and engineering students and students of 12th class with dual education system through Satcom scheme based on satellite communication system;

(b) if so, the details thereof;

(c) whether the Government intends to introduce the said system of education in all the schools at 12th class level in the country; and

(d) if so, the time by which it is likely to be implemented?

Answer

MINISTER OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT (SMT. SMRITI ZUBIN IRANI)

(a) & (b) Madam, under the National Mission on Education through Information and Communication Technology (NMEICT) scheme, utilization of Direct to Home (DTH) platform for beaming various educational lectures has been visualized. The Department of Space (DOS) has allocated two transponders on GSAT-8 to the Ministry for this.

(c) No, Madam.

(d) Does not arise in view of (c) above.


	GOVERNMENT OF INDIA  HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT LOK SABHA
	Answer

